Gle 7000 Series
INTRODUCTION
Rocker and Lever Handle Switches
SPECIFICATIONS
CONTACT RATING: 5 AMPS @ 120 V AC
or 28 V DC; 2 AMPS @ 250 VAC.
ELECTRICAL LIFE: 100,000 make-and­
break cycles at full load on

frame color from chart, unless option desired has separate frame color chart. Add actuator and, where
applicable, frame color in word form after order number. If no color is specified, black will be supplied. See
HOW TO ORDER, page A-3D. Actuator and frame f inish: matte.
L.E.D.s not included on J52, J62, J92 actuators. For L.E.D. information, see page A-25.
ACTUATOR AND
FRAME COLORS
1 White
2 Black(Std.)
3 Red
4 Orange
5 Yellow
6 Green
7 Blue
8 Brown
9 Gray
t:.. COMPONENTS, INC. 15 Riverdale Ave_ Newton, MA 02158·1082 Tel: (617) 964-6400, Telex: 92-2544, TWX: 710-335-1163
A·15
GIe. 7000 Series
ACT./MTG. STYLE
L.......l......~ J I I ~
J1
J2
J54
J64
J
I
~~
. J
J94
Rocker and Lever Handle Switches
ACTUATOR OPTIONS FOR PANEL MOUNTING
Available with Z, C, Z3 or W·W5 terminations.
Available actuator colors, see page A·15.
-r
.531
(13,49)
L
.310 I I
(7,87}~-l1- .024
.362
(9,19)
(9,52) (O,61)
--11--.024
(O,61)
-r~306j (7,77)
.37+--l1--.024
(9,50) (O,61)
--l1--.024
(O,61)
--l1--.024
(O,61)
PANEL MOUNTING
~
094 CIA. lYP.
2,39!i)
r +ll
.707 OJ .937
(17[ (23,80)
L1.3J
(10,62)
PANEL MOUNTING
~
094 CIA. lYP.
2,39!i)
r -+ll
.707 OJ .937
(17[ (23,80)
L1.3J
(10,62)
PANEL MOUNTING
~
094 CIA. lYP.
2,39!i)

A·29
GIe. 7000 Series Rocker and Lever Handle Switches
HOW TO ORDER
Complete the order number below by selecting the desired model no., actuator/mounting style,
termination, contact material and (if desired) terminal sealing options from the preceding sections.
Place the option codes in the appropriate boxes of the ordering format. Some boxes may be unfilled.
Write actuator color and where a plicable, frame color in word form after order number.
(Example: 7 2 1 1 J 2 6 Z B with white actuator and blue frame).
If no color is specified, black will be supplied.
Note: all terminations are not available with all mounting styles, see ACTUATOR/MOUNTING STYLE
option section.
L.E.D.'s not furnished with J52, J62 or J92 actuator options.
Z terminations, Q contact material and no seal are supplied if no options are specified. E epoxy
terminal seal standard with Z3, W·W5, A, AV2 and V3-V9 terminations.
UL listed with all options when ordered with model nos. U11 thru U415 and G or Q contact material.
CSA listing available on all UL listed switches, specify 'with CSA listing' in word form after order
number. Z termination option CSA listed only when ordered with I epoxy base seal.
Note: Custom actuator markings and legends available, see inside front cover and consult factory.
HARDWARE: Two mounting screws, two nuts, two standoffs for Va in. thk. panel and two lockwashers
are supplied standard on panel mounted switches. Hardware for optional panel thicknesses available.
See chart on page A-31 to determine correct standoff length and part no. Write part description and
part no. in word form after order number. If nothing is specified, standard hardware will be supplied.
Hardware is also available separately, see HARDWARE section, pages A-31 and A-32.
UNAVAILABLE OPTION COMBINATIONS
Model or Option
U11 thru U415
J3,J4,J5,J10
I
Options Not Available
8 *
A, V5
A, AV2, V3-V9
· UL listed switches must be ordered with G or Q contact material because UL considers for listing only
those components suitable for power applications.
MODEUSW. FUNC. TERMINATIONS SEAL
I I I I Hr--J I..--r---lH I f-O{]
ACT./MTG. STYLE CONT. MArl.
Gk. COMPONENTS, INC_ 15 Riverdale Ave. Newton, MA 02158-1082 Tel : (617) 964-6400, Telex: 92-2544, TWX: 710-335-1163
4.~n
GK 7000 Series Rocker and Lever Handle Switches
AVAILABLE HARDWARE
Hardware shown below and on next page is available separately. To order, write part nos., descriptions
and colors in word form. Mounting hardware for panel mounted switches consists of two screws, two
nuts, two standoffs and two lockwashers per switch. See chart.
MOUNTING HARDWARE
HARDWARE PIN PANEL THK. STANDOFF LENGTH
7611-()1 1/16 In. (1,59) .295 (7,49)
7611-02 3/32 In. (2,38) .264(6,71)
7611-03 (Std.) 118 In. (3,18) .233 (5,92)
7706-01 1/16 in. (1 ,59) .295 (7,49)
7706-02 3/32 In. (2,38) .264 (6,71)
7706-03 (Std.) 1/8 in. (3,18) .233 (5,92)
7750-01 1116 In. (1 ,59) .375 (9,53)
7750-02 3/32 In. (2,38) .344 (8,74)
7750-03 (Std.) 1/8 In. (3,18) .312 (7,92)
7707-01 1/16 in. (1 ,59) .295 (7,49)
7707-02 3/32 In. (2,38) .264 (6,71)